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From: Horton, Peter

Sent: 08/01/2011 10:04:32 AM

To: Ciulla, Ron

Subject: FW: Resin Usage - Marlex resin stock
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Peter Horton | Boston Scientific| O: 508.683.4151 | C: [R{leElot=le
"l improve the Quality of Patient Care and all things Boston Scientific”

The information in this email (including any attachments) may be privileged and/or confidential and is intended only for the recipient(s) listed
above. Any use, disclosure, distribution or copying of this email is prohibited except by or on behalf of the intended recipient. If you have
received this email in error, please notify me immediately and destroy all copies of the transmittal.

From: Dean King [mailto:Dean.King@proxybiomedical.com]
Sent: Friday, July 29, 2011 6:53 AM

To: Horton, Peter

Subject: RE: Resin Usage - Marlex resin stock

Hi Peter,

Please find inventory on hand details below.

Regards,

Dean

Marlex Resin on hand, by location (Luxilon, AIM, etc.) — 700lbs approx of resin on
hand at Luxilon

Marlex Resin on hand with blue colorant - No Marlex Resin on hand with blue
colorant, blue pigment added at time of extrusion
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4 Mil Fiber on hand, by location — Pinnacle Mesh, sufficient material on hand to
build orders through to October 2011. Will need to place extrusion order at luxilon
by end of August 2011

4 Mil Fiber on hand, by location — Pinnacle Lite Mesh, sufficient material on hand to
build orders through to year end 2012. Based on current forecast

6 Mil Fiber on hand, by location — Advantage Mesh, sufficient material on hand to
build orders through to February 2012.

Blue Fiber by location — Advantage Blue Mesh — N/A — Development material on
hand only.

4Mil Uncut mesh on hand, by location — N/A Build to Order from Med-venture
B6Mil Uncut mesh on hand, by location - N/A Build to Order from Med-venture
Cut Blue mesh by product code - N/A Build to Order from Med-venture

4Mil cut mesh by product code - N/A Build to Order from Med-venture

6Mil cut mesh by product code - N/A Build to Order from Med-venture

logo2

Dean King | Senior Project Engineer | Proxy Biomedical Limited.
Tel. +353 (0) 91 896905 | Fax: +353 (0) 91 896901 | Mobile |g{cleElei(=le
Coilleach | Spiddal | Co. Galway, Ireland | http://www.proxybiomedical.com
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The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review,
retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon,
this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If
you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from any
computer.

From: Horton, Peter [mailto:Peter.Horton@bsci.com]
Sent: 27 July 2011 22:43

To: Smith, Charles; Dean King

Subject: RE: Resin Usage - Marlex resin stock

Dean:

Any update on resign supply by product code for the following?

Marlex Resin on hand, by location (Luxilon, AIM, etc.)
Marlex Resin on hand with blue colorant

4 Mil Fiber on hand, by location

6 Mil Fiber on hand, by location

Blue Fiber by location

4Mil Uncut mesh on hand, by location

6Mil Uncut mesh on hand, by location

Cut Blue mesh by product code

4Mil cut mesh by product code
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6Mil cut mesh by product code

I have the info from MedVenture side on mesh by product (per spread sheet).

Peter Horton | Boston Scientific| O: 508.683.4151 | C: |[R{=Is [l®d(=]0]

"l improve the Quality of Patient Care and all things Boston Scientific”

The information in this email (including any attachments) may be privileged and/or
confidential and is intended only for the recipient(s) listed above. Any use, disclosure,
distribution or copying of this email is prohibited except by or on behalf of the intended
recipient. If you have received this email in error, please notify me immediately and
destroy all copies of the transmittal.

From: Horton, Peter

Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2011 10:34 AM

To: Smith, Charles; Dean King

Subject: RE: Resin Usage - Marlex resin stock

Charlie: Per our discussion, mix of pinnacle lite and pinnacle legacy is still being

determined - we may not have that by end of day. The aggregate number in the
forecast for pinnacle should not change too much.
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Dean: | spoke with MedVenture for the non-Pinnacle product they get 25 strips per
sheet. | added that to the spreadsheet if it helps.

Peter Horton | Boston Scientific| O: 508.683.4151 | C: [R{=Js f-1e1(=10)
"I improve the Quality of Patient Care and all things Boston Scientific"

The information in this email (including any attachments) may be privileged and/or
confidential and is intended only for the recipient(s) listed above. Any use, disclosure,
distribution or copying of this email is prohibited except by or on behalf of the intended
recipient. If you have received this email in error, please notify me immediately and
destroy all copies of the transmittal.

From: Smith, Charles

Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2011 9:37 AM

To: Horton, Peter; Dean King

Subject: RE: Resin Usage - Marlex resin stock

so we will have current number and with change in needing Pinnacle light for US. Have
there been any other majors shifts in numbers??
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From: Horton, Peter

Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2011 9:35 AM

To: Dean King

Cc: Smith, Charles

Subject: Resin Usage - Marlex resin stock

Dean:

We are looking to get an estimated run out date for the Marlex Resin stock. |am
attaching our forecast that has been provided to MedVenture (1) and Proxy
Requirements for M0O068402400, 2401, and 2410. All forecasts are in EACHES.

We hope that you can provide an estimate on the resin run out. There is a Senior Staff
meeting tomorrow in which that data will be asked for.

Let me know if there is anything you need from our side.

-Peter

Peter Horton | Boston Scientific| O: 508.683.4151 | C: [Rlele (=10

"l improve the Quality of Patient Care and all things Boston Scientific"
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The information in this email (including any attachments) may be privileged and/or
confidential and is intended only for the recipient(s) listed above. Any use, disclosure,
distribution or copying of this email is prohibited except by or on behalf of the intended

recipient. If you have received this email in error, please notify me immediately and
destroy all copies of the transmittal.
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